Stakeholder Engagement Session Registration Form



PURPOSE

Stakeholders will have an opportunity to provide to the Southeastern Regional Transmission Planning (SERTP) and South Carolina Regional Transmission Planning (SCRTP) groups their thoughts, ideas and perspectives on the SERTP and SCRTP's transmission planning and related processes specific to Order 1920 in a Stakeholder Engagement Session to be held virtually on **January 29**, **2025**. Each stakeholder interested in presenting to SERTP and SCRTP their ideas and input for consideration at this session must submit this completed registration form to SERTP and SCRTP via email to <u>southeasternrtp@southernco.com</u> **no later than January 10**, **2025**. **By January 17**, **2025**, the SERTP and SCRTP will provide a time slot for presentation for each registered stakeholder (each stakeholder will receive a thirty (30) minute time slot; requests for additional time must be made concurrent with the submission of this form and will be accommodated if possible). SERTP and SCRTP request that stakeholders provide in advance the materials they plan to present in the session - **no later than January 15**, **2025** - via email to southeasternrtp@southernco.com.

CONTACT INFORMATION				(required)
Company Name:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:		Zip:	
Presenter Name:		Position/Title:		
Phone Number:		Email:		
Party or Parties the speaker will represent (e.g., company, sector, etc.) ORDER 1920 TOPICS				
☐ Long-Term Scenario Development				
☐ Project Evaluation Processes				
☐ Stakeholder Coordination				
☐ Project Selection Criteria				
□ Other Order 1920 topics (please specify):				

For questions related to the Stakeholder Engagement Session Registration Form please contact the SERTP at southeasternrtp@southernco.com.

Stakeholder Engagement Session – Registration Form